

10-02-1998 100843047



PATENT

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Noriyuki IWAMURO et al.

Batch:

Serial No.: 08/798,743

Group Art Unit:2503

Filed: February 13, 1997

Examiner:

INSULATED GATE THYRISTOR AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE For:

SAME

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:

September 23, 1998

Marc A. Rossi

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Noriyuki IWAMURO; Yuichi HARADA

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 2.

> FUJI Electric Co., Ltd. 1-1 Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku Kawasaki 210, JAPAN

00000396 06796743 .0/01/1998 TTOH11

용

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0630

- 3. Execution Date of Assignment: 6/9/97
- 4. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
- 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

All correspondence should be addressed to:
 Marc A. Rossi
 ROSSI & ASSOCIATES

P.O. Box 826

Ashburn, VA 20146-0826

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number #2846.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document THREE (3).

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 18-2056 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

ROSSI & ASSOCIATES

September 23, 1998 Date

Marc A. Rossi

Registration No. 31,923

Attorney Docket No. FUJI:087

ROSSI & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 826 Ashburn, VA 20146-0826

*** ASSIGNMENT ***

	d valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, ssign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:
o., LTD.	
Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki 2	10, JAPAN
	t for the United States, its territories, dependencies and Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:
TOR AND METHOD OF	MANUFACTURING THE SAME
ATTORNEY DOCKET in the United States of Ar 08/798,743	NUMBER, for which the undersigned has nerica on the dateFebruary 13, 1997 and now
parate assignments in con- cessary in connection with cooperate with the Assigners and documents and per on of Protection of Indust a grant of a valid United	rin connection with the application and any continuing or nection with such applications as the Assignee may deem any interference which may be declared concerning this see in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going rform any act which may be necessary in connection with rial Property or similar agreements; and (4) to perform all States patent to the Assignee.
r any division or division ats that the undersigned h	soner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the s or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as ave full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, greement in conflict herewith.
TTORNEY DOCKET N	ATES the power to insert on this assignment any further JMBER, which may be necessary or desirable in order to ordation of this document.
indersigned on the date(s)	opposite the signature(s) of the undersigned:
Date	Signature
June 9,1957 Month/Day/Year	Norgh Lumm
June 9 / 1997 Month/Day/Year	Juich Harada
Month/Day/Year	
Month/Day/Year	
Month/Day/Year	
	States of America; a U.S. Consul if outside the United States of America; or Yoshikagu Takahashi'
	indersigned agree(s)s to a indersigned agree(s)s to a indersigned agree(s)s to a indersigned agree(s)s to a indersigned agrae(s)s to a indersigned and interest for patent and any Letters for patent and personal formulated in the United States of Ar 08/798.743 Becute all papers necessary parate assignments in compessary in connection with cooperate with the Assigners and documents and person of Protection of Industrial grant of a valid United in request(s) the Commission at that the undersigned hand will not execute any a most ROSSI & ASSOCIATIORNEY DOCKET Number of ROSSI & ASSOCIATIORNEY DOCKET Nu

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 09/23/1998

Michio NEMOTO